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AROUND CAA FOOTBALL TONIGHT
Saturday, Sept. 6	
UAlbany at Delaware State	 1 p.m.
Bryant at UMass	 3:30 p.m.
Elizabeth City State at Hampton	 6 p.m.
Rhode Island at Stony Brook	 6 p.m.
Colgate at Villanova	 6 p.m.
Davidson at Elon	 6 p.m.
Campbell at East Carolina	 6 p.m.
Monmouth at Fordham	 6 p.m.
Holy Cross at New Hampshire	 6 p.m.
Maine at William & Mary	 6 p.m.
North Carolina A&T at UCF	 7 p.m.
Towson at Morgan State	 7 p.m.

TODAY’S OFFICIALS
Referee .................................... Justin Ackley
Umpire ..........................................Ed Keiffer
H. Line Judge ..................Matthew Thibeault
Line Judge ............................. Robert Shober
Field Judge....................... Brendon Johnston
Side Judge ............................... Jeffrey Farelli
Back Judge ............................. Shane Snyder
Replay Official........................ Michael Burns
Comm. .................................Peter Oudsema

Maine Offense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
WR (F) 	5 	 Scott Woods 	 Gr. 	 5-8 	 180
	 13 	 Aaron Arteaga 	 Jr. 	 5-9 	 185
LT 	 57 	 Andrew Kocan 	 Jr. 	 6-4 	 310
	 70 	 Liam Reamer 	 So. 	 6-4 	 320
LG 	 74 	 Anthony Iliano 	 R-Fr. 	 6-3 	 305
	 66 	 Ian Erickson 	 R-Jr. 	 6-6 	 315
C 	 65 	 Nicolas Cruji 	 R-Jr. 	 6-4 	 305
	 64 	 Jack Boutaugh 	 So. 	 6-4 	 305
RG 	 64 	 Jack Boutaugh 	 R-Jr. 	 6-4 	 300
	 58 	 Noah Stanley 	 So. 	 6-4 	 305
RT 	 72 	 Tyler Williams 	 Sr. 	 6-4 	 320
	 71 	 Kenny Walz 	 R-Fr. 	 6-5 	 289
TE 	 16 	 Eli Mahan 	 Sr. 	 6-4 	 260
-or- 	 48 	 Declan McKevitt 	 Sr. 	 6-4 	 250
	 86 	 Jake Kucera 	 R-So. 	 6-3 	 245
QB 	 11 	 Carter Peevy 	 Gr. 	 6-3 	 215
	 10 	 Caden Drezek 	 R-So. 	 6-2 	 225
-or- 	 17 	 Eddie Buehler	 R-Fr. 	 6-3 	 210
RB 	 3 	 Sincere Baines 	 Jr. 	 5-11 	 180
	 24 	 Rashawn Marshall 	 So. 	 5-10 	 170
-or- 	 23 	 Sivert Klefsaas 	 Sr. 	 6-0 	 215
WR (X) 	4 	 Molayo “Mo” Irefin 	 Gr. 	 5-10 	 185
	 0 	 Ty’ee Stephens 	 R-So. 	 6-2 	 185
WR (Z)	 2 	 Trevin Ewing 	 Sr. 	 5-11 	 190 
-or- 	 12 	 Evan Wallace 	 R-Jr. 	 5-11 	 195

Maine Defense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
DE 	 94 	 Chris Bacon 	 Jr. 	 6-3 	 247
	 98 	 Dillon White 	 R-Fr. 	 6-4 	 265
NT 	 90 	 Jaedin Lee 	 So. 	 6-3 	 310
	 95 	 Mike Hamilton 	 R-Jr. 	 6-4 	 285
DT 	 92 	 Elias Sherman 	 R-So. 	 6-1 	 290
	 96 	 Bryce Purnell 	 Sr. 	 6-0 	 290
DE 	 45 	 Ta’Kai Chisolm 	 R-So. 	 6-2 	 240
	 10 	 Nicolas Kalume 	 R-Jr. 	 6-3 	 251
LB 	 38 	 Sherrod Hudson 	 R-Jr. 	 5-11 	 210
	 34 	 Shane Keyes-Wilson 	 Fr. 	 6-1 	 200
LB 	 7 	 Latrell Couchman 	 Sr. 	 6-1 	 235
	 44 	 Jake Hall 	 Gr. 	 6-1 	 230
LB 	 11 	 Christian Thomas 	 Gr. 	 6-3 	 230
	 12 	 Noah Carpenter 	 So.	 6-1 	 235
FCB 	 8 	 Jamaree Gibson 	 R-Jr. 	 6-0 	 205
	 21 	 Brayden Isaiah 	 So. 	 6-0 	 175
FS 	 1 	 Devin Vaught 	 R-So. 	 6-0 	 205 
	 27 	 Malcolm Folk 	 R-Jr. 	 6-1 	 192
SS 	 15 	 Jake Kucera 	 So. 	 5-10 	 180
	 28 	 Corey Wilson 	 Sr. 	 6-1 	 195
-or- 	 39 	 Amari Mack 	 R-So. 	 6-0 	 200
BCB 	 6 	 Vincent Nwachi 	 Gr. 	 6-3 	 200
	 17 	 Na’Cire Christmas 	 Jr. 	 6-0 	 195

Maine Special Teams Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
PK 	 43 	 Samuel Tremblay 	 So. 	 5-10 	 185
	 40 	 Joey Bryson 	 R-Jr. 	 5-10 	 195
KO 	 40 	 Joey Bryson 	 R-Jr. 	 5-10 	 195
	 43 	 Sam Tremblay 	 So. 	 5-10 	 185
P 	 82 	 Anthony Pecorella 	 Gr. 	 6-3 	 215
	 43 	 Samuel Tremblay 	 So. 	 5-10 	 185

 

W&M Offense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
WR	 7	 Deven Thompson	 Gr.	 6-4	 190
  or	 84	 Joseph Johnson	 Jr.	 6-3	 200
WR	 11	 Carson Jenkins	 Jr.	 5-10	 180 
 	 18	 Armon Wright	 RFr.	 5-8	 180
WR	 9	 Isaiah Lemmond	 Sr.	 6-0	 205
 	 14	 Garrett Robertson	 So.	 6-3	 190
TE	 85	 Trey McDonald	 Sr.	 6-6	 250
  	 87	 Sean McElwain	 Jr.	 6-5	 230
LT	 65	 Kamron Frye	 So.	 6-4	 270
  	 69	 Linden Clemmons	 RFr.	 6-7	 305
LG	 72	 Kadin Lynch	 Jr.	 6-4	 300
	 74	 James Spainhour	 So.	 6-5	 270
C	 75	 Ryan McKenna	 Gr.	 6-4	 300
 	 73	 Luka O’Day	 So.	 6-5	 275
RG	 66	 Hayden Raley	 So.	 6-5	 315
   	 77	 Joey Trainor	 Gr.	 6-3	 320
RT	 79	 Greg Klingensmith	 Jr.	 6-5	 300
  	 64	 Elijah Booth	 Gr.	 6-5	 295
QB	 6	 Tyler Hughes	 Jr.	 6-0	 200
	 8	 Noah Brannock	 So.	 6-0	 205
RB	 5	 Rashad Raymond	 Gr.	 5-11	 205
  or	 1	 Tariq Sims	 Gr.	 5-9	 190

  
W&M Defense Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
DE	 9 	 Ty Gordon	 So.	 6-2	 285
	 98	 Justin Krueger	 RFr.	 6-4	 250
NT	 96	 Brady Echols	 RFr.	 6-2	 290
	 0	 Gent Veizi	 Jr.	 6-2	 300
DE	 1	 Davin Dzidzienyo	 Sr.	 6-4	 305
  	 91	 Breyden Byrd	 So.	 6-4	 270
OLB	 12	 Jorden McDonald	 Gr.	 6-4	 255
	 40	 Stewart Harrington III	 Jr.	 6-2	 230
ILB	 4	 Luke Banbury	 Gr.	 6-2	 230
	 44	 Kyle Reviello	 Jr.	 6-3	 225
ILB	 19	 Harrison Johnson	 So.	 6-0	 225
	 39	 Stephon Hicks	 So.	 6-2	 215
OLB	 38	 Jaden Boring	 So.	 6-4	 235
	 28	 Jake Worthen	 So.	 6-3	 220
BC	 2	 Jalen Jones	 Sr.	 6-0	 195
	 13	 Trevon Cannon	 Fr.	 5-11	 160
BS	 8	 Jaden Ratliff	 RFr.	 5-10	 200
	 24	 Cayden Totter	 RFr.	 6-0	 200
  or	 10	 David Roulley	 Sr.	 6-3	 205
FS	 7	 Aidan Ryan	 Gr.	 6-1	 195
  or	 15	 Bryce Barnes	 Jr.	 6-1	 195
FC	 5	 Latrelle Smith-Leaks	 Gr.	 5-10	 190
  or	 14	 Ethan Yip	 Sr.	 6-2	 180

  	
W&M Special Teams Depth Chart
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Elg.	 Ht.	 Wt.
PK	 90	 Keegan Shackford	 Gr.	 5-10	 215
  or	 17	 Sam Braidwood	 RFr.	 6-1	 210
KO	 90	 Keegan Shackford	 Gr.	 5-10	 215
  or	 17	 Sam Braidwood	 RFr.	 6-1	 210
P	 94	 Carter Boyd	 RFr.	 6-2	 200
  or	 49	 Andrew Piercy	 Sr.	 6-1	 200

William & Mary
(0-1, 0-0 CAA)

Head Coach: Mike London (Richmond, ‘83)
7th Season at W&M

Date	 Opponent	 Score/Time
Aug. 30	 at Furman	 L, 23-21
Sept. 6	 MAINE*	 6 p.m.
Sept. 13	 at Virginia	 12 p.m.
Sept. 20	 CHARLESTON SO.	 4 p.m.
Sept. 27	 at Villanova*	 3:30 p.m.
Oct. 4	 North Carolina A&T*	 3:30 p.m.
Oct. 18	 ELON*	 3:30 p.m.
Oct. 25	 at New Hampshire*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 1	 UALBANY*	 3:30 p.m.
Nov. 8	 at Campbell*	 2 p.m.
Nov. 15	 at Hampton*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 22	 RICHMOND*	 1 p.m.

*CAA conference game

	 W&M	 Opp.
Points Per Game	 21.0	 23.0
First Downs	 22	 17
Rushing Yards Per Game	 144.0	 58.0
Passing Yards Per Game	 208.0	 179.0
Total Yards Per Game	 352.0	 237.0
Penalties-Yards	 7-59	 6-50
INT Returns-Yards	 0-0	 1-43
Fumbles-Fumbles Lost	 1-0	 3-1
Third Down Conversion Pct.	 33%	 42%

Rushing	 Att.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 YPG	 TD	 Long
T. Hughes	 15	 57	 3.8	 57.0	 1	 37
R. Raymond	 12	 55	 4.6	 55.0	 1	 28
T. Sims	 5	 38	 7.6	 38.0	 0	 20
		
Passing	 Att.	 Comp.	 Yds.	 TD	 Int	 YPG
T. Hughes	 31	 19	 208	 1	 1	 208.0

Receiving	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 Lg	 YPG
D. Thompson	 3	 63	 21.0	 0	 46	 63.0
I. Lemmond	 4	 45	 11.2	 0	 15	 45.0
S. McElwain	 3	 42	 14.0	 1	 24	 42.0

Punting	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 Lg	 I20
C. Boyd	 5	 231	 46.2	 53	 3

Scoring	 TD R	 TD C	 2PT	 XP	 FG	 Pts.
T. Hughes	 1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0	 6
S. McElwain	 0	 1	 0	 0-0	 0-0	 6
R. Raymond	 1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0	 6

Schedule and Results

Team Statistics

Individual Statistics

Maine
(0-1, 0-0 CAA)

Head Coach: Jordan Stevens (Maine, ‘10)
4th Season at Maine

Date	 Opponent	 Score/Time
Aug. 30	 at Liberty	 L, 28-7
Sept. 6	 at William & Mary*	 6 p.m.
Sept. 13	 STONEHILL	 6 p.m.
Sept. 20	 at Georgia Southern	 7 p.m.
Sept. 27	 NORTH CAROLINA A&T*	 3:30 p.m.
Oct. 4	 at Bryant*	 2 p.m.
Oct. 11	 at Merrimack	 1 p.m.
Oct. 25	 ELON*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 1	 STONY BROOK*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 8	 at Hampton*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 15	 RHODE ISLAND*	 1 p.m.
Nov. 22	 at New Hampshire*	 1 p.m.

*CAA conference game

	 		 MAINE	 Opp.
Points Per Game	 7.0	 28.0
First Downs	 15	 22
Rushing Yards Per Game	 184.0	 194.0
Passing Yards Per Game	 132.0	 197.0
Total Yards Per Game	 316.0	 391.0
Penalties-Yards	 2-20	 4-40
INT Returns-Yards	 0-0	 1-0
Fumbles-Fumbles Lost	 1-1	 0-0
Third Down Conversion Pct.	 18%	 57%

 
Rushing	 Att.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 YPG	 TD	 Lg
S. Baines	 11	 118	 10.7	 118.0	 1	 77
R. Marshall	 11	 76	 6.9	 76.0	 0	 30

Passing	 Att.	 Comp.	 Yds.	 TD	 Int	 YPG
C. Peevy	 31	 13	 132	 0	 1	 132.0

Receiving	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 Lg	 YPG
M. Irefin	 3	 35	 11.6	 0	 19	 35.0
S. Woods	 4	 34	 8.5	 0	 13	 34.0
T. Stephens	 1	 20	 20.0	 0	 20	 20.0
T. Ewing	 1	 14	 14.0	 0	 14	 14.0
S. Baines	 2	 11	 5.5	 0	 11	 11.0

Punting	 No.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 Lg	 I20
A. Pecorella	 4	 165	 41.2	 51	 2
	
Scoring	 TD R	 TD C	 2PT	 XP	 FG	 Pts.
S. Baines	 1	 0	 0	 0-0	 0-0	 6
S. Tremblay	 0	 0	 0	 1-1	 0-0	 1



William & Mary “Tribe” Numerical Roster
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Maine “Black Bears” Numerical Roster
No. . .   Name . . . . . . . . . . . . .             Pos.
0  . . . .    Gent Veizi . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DL
0  . . . .    Kai Austin . . . . . . . . . . . .             WR
1  . . . .    Davin Dzidzienyo . . . . . . .       DL
1  . . . .    Tariq Sims . . . . . . . . . . . . .             RB
2  . . . .    Jalen Jones . . . . . . . . . . . .            CB
3  . . . .    Gerald Williams . . . . . . . .        DL
3  . . . .    Alfred Honesty . . . . . . . .         WR
4  . . . .    Damian Harris . . . . . . . .         WR
4  . . . .    Luke Banbury . . . . . . . . . .           LB
5  . . . .    Latrelle Smith-Leaks . . . . .      S
5  . . . .    Rashad Raymond  . . . . . .      RB
6  . . . .    Tyler Hughes  . . . . . . . . . .          QB
6  . . . .    Elijah Rainer . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
7  . . . .    Aidan Ryan . . . . . . . . . . . .            DB
7  . . . .    Deven Thompson . . . . . .       WR 
8  . . . .    Noah Brannock  . . . . . . . .        QB
8  . . . .    Jaden Ratliff . . . . . . . . . . .           DB
9  . . . .    Ty Gordon . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DL
9  . . . .    Isaiah Lemmond . . . . . .       WR
10  . . .   David Roulley . . . . . . . . . .          DB
10  . . .   Leon Clark . . . . . . . . . . . . .             RB
11  . . .   Carson Jenkins . . . . . . . .         WR
11  . . .   Xavier Dillard . . . . . . . . . .           LB
12  . . .   Jorden McDonald  . . . . .     OLB
13  . . .   Trevon Cannon . . . . . . . . .         DB
13  . . .   Joey Tomasso . . . . . . . . . .          QB
14  . . .   Ethan Yip  . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DB
14  . . .   Garrett Robertson . . . . .      WR
15  . . .   Bryce Barnes  . . . . . . . . . .          DB
15  . . .   Derrick Gurley  . . . . . . . . .         QB
16  . . .   Carter Carroll . . . . . . . . . .          QB
17  . . .   Leonte Oulahi . . . . . . . . . WR
17  . . .   Sam Braidwood . . . . . . . . .          K
18  . . .   Armon Wright . . . . . . . .         WR
19  . . .   Harrison Johnson . . . . . . .        LB
21  . . .   Jayden Platt . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
22  . . .   Branson Leduc-Mattox . .  DB
23  . . .   Zahir Griffith . . . . . . . . . . DB
23  . . .   Brayden Smalls . . . . . . . .        RB
24  . . .   Cayden Trotter . . . . . . . . .         DB
25  . . .   Brendan Robinson . . . . . .     DB
26  . . .   Jor’dyn Whitelaw . . . . . . .       RB
27  . . .   Cole Kielhorn . . . . . . . . . .          DB
27  . . .   Nate Williams . . . . . . . . .          WR
28  . . .   Jake Worthen . . . . . . . . . .           LB
29  . . .   Elijah Williams . . . . . . . . .         DB
30  . . .   Jack Zamer . . . . . . . . . . . .            RB
31  . . .   Jack Reuter . . . . . . . . . . . .            RB
33  . . .   Josh Miller . . . . . . . . . . . .            RB
34  . . .   Christopher Higgins  . . . .     LB

35  . . .   Xavier Main  . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
36  . . .   Drew Ball . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DB
38  . . .   Jaden Boring . . . . . . . . . .           LB
39  . . .   Stephon Hicks  . . . . . . . . .          LB
40  . . .   Stewart Harrington III . . OLB
41  . . .   Tyson Garrett . . . . . . . . . .          RB
42  . . .   Cade Mattive . . . . . . . . .         OLB
43  . . .   Jordan Greenhow  . . . . . .      DB
44  . . .   Kyle Reviello . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
46  . . .   Ryan Matheny . . . . . . . . .          LB
47  . . .   Jack Baumgartner . . . . . .      RB
49  . . .   Andrew Piercy . . . . . . . .         K/P
50  . . .   Michael Kabban . . . . . . . .         LS
51  . . .   Cameryn Heath . . . . . . . .        DL
52  . . .   Charles Stewart . . . . . . . .        OL
54  . . .   Carsen Murray . . . . . . . . .         OL
55  . . .   Clayton Dobler . . . . . . . . .          LB
56  . . .   Joseph Williams . . . . . . . .         LS
61  . . .   Matt McElwain . . . . . . . . .         OL
62  . . .   AJ Woodard . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
64  . . .   Elijah Booth . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
65  . . .   Kamron Frye . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
66  . . .   Hayden Raley . . . . . . . . . .          OL
68  . . .   Miles Glover . . . . . . . . . . .           OL 
69  . . .   Linden Clemmons . . . . . .      OL
70  . . .   Hunter Luzar  . . . . . . . . . .          OL
71  . . .   Aidan Cunningham . . . . .     OL
72  . . .   Kadin Lynch . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
73  . . .   Luka O’Day . . . . . . . . . . . .            OL
74  . . .   James Spainhour . . . . . . .       OL
75  . . .   Ryan McKenna . . . . . . . . .         OL
77  . . .   Joey Trainor  . . . . . . . . . . .           OL
78  . . .   Hunter Svoboda . . . . . . . .        OL
79  . . .   Greg Klingensmith  . . . . .     OL
81  . . .   Gavin McIntosh . . . . .     WR/TE
82  . . .   Benny Denby . . . . . . . . . .           TE
83  . . .   Quinn Devlin  . . . . . . . . .          WR
84  . . .   Joseph Johnson . . . . . . .        WR
85  . . .   Trey McDonald . . . . . . . . .          TE
86  . . .   Jackson Blee . . . . . . . . . . .            TE
87  . . .   Sean McElwain  . . . . . . . .         TE
88  . . .   Owen Copeland . . . . . . . .         TE
89  . . .   Haven Mullins . . . . . . . . .          TE
90  . . .   Keegan Shackford . . . . .      K/P
91  . . .   Breyden Byrd . . . . . . . . . .          DL
94  . . .   Carter Boyd  . . . . . . . . . . . .             P 
95  . . .   Caleb Martin  . . . . . . . . . .          DL
96  . . .   Brady Echols . . . . . . . . . . .           DL
97  . . .   Joey Svoboda . . . . . . . . . .          DL
98  . . .   Justin Krueger . . . . . . . . .         DE
99  . . .   Nathaniel McDonald . . . .    DE

No.. . Name. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              Pos.
0 . . . .     Ty’ee Stephens . . . . . . . . . . WR
1 . . . .     Devin Vaught. . . . . . . . . . . .            DB
2 . . . .     Trevin Ewing. . . . . . . . . . . . WR
3 . . . .     Sincere Baines. . . . . . . . . . .           RB
4 . . . .     Molayo “Mo” Irefin. . . . . . . WR
5 . . . .     Scott Woods . . . . . . . . . . . . WR
6 . . . .     Vincent Nwachi. . . . . . . . . .          DB
7 . . . .     Latrell Couchman . . . . . . . .         LB
8 . . . .     Jamaree Gibson. . . . . . . . . .          DB
10 . . .    Caden Drezek . . . . . . . . . . . .QB
10 . . .    Nicolas Kalume . . . . . . . . . .           DL
11 . . .    Carter Peevy. . . . . . . . . . . . .QB
11 . . .    Christian Thomas. . . . . . . . . LB
12 . . .    Noah Carpenter. . . . . . . . . .           LB
12 . . .    Evan Wallace . . . . . . . . . . . .           WR
13 . . .    Aaron Arteaga. . . . . . . . . . .          WR
14 . . .    Juelz Russell . . . . . . . . . . . . WR
15 . . .    Jake Kucera . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DB
16 . . .    Eli Mahan. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               TE
16 . . .    Michael McMaugh. . . . . . . .QB
17 . . .    Eddie Buehler. . . . . . . . . . . .QB
17 . . .    Na’Cire Christmas. . . . . . . . .DB
18 . . .    Keegan Andrews. . . . . . . . .         QB
18 . . .    Jayden Brown . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
19 . . .    Daniel Batch. . . . . . . . . . . . WR
19 . . .    Jaleal Williams-Evans. . . . . . .      S
20 . . .    Nick Laughlin . . . . . . . . . . . WR
21 . . .    Brayden Isaiah . . . . . . . . . . .DB
22 . . .    Ngianni Cerisier. . . . . . . . . .          DB
23 . . .    Brayden Holmes . . . . . . . . .         DB
23 . . .    Sivert Klefsaas. . . . . . . . . . .           RB
24 . . .    Rashawn Marshall. . . . . . . .RB
25 . . .    Isaiah Ervin. . . . . . . . . . . . . .              DB
26 . . .    Armani Sullivan. . . . . . . . . .          DB
27 . . .    Malcolm Folk. . . . . . . . . . . .            DB
28 . . .    Corey Wilson. . . . . . . . . . . . .DB
29 . . .    Mako Grant . . . . . . . . . . . . .             RB
29 . . .    Nassir Young. . . . . . . . . . . . .DB
30 . . .    Lawson Foley . . . . . . . . . . . . LB
31 . . .    Kamden Tiller. . . . . . . . . . . .DB
32 . . .    Bryceson Wise . . . . . . . . . . .            LB
33 . . .    Sam Oppenheimer . . . . . . .        LB
34 . . .    Shane Keyes-Wilson. . . . . .       LB
35 . . .    Ja’Darius Steele. . . . . . . . . .          DB
36 . . .    Zeb Foster. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .RB
36 . . .    Symon Sathler . . . . . . . . . . .RB
37 . . .    Kash Grewal . . . . . . . . . . . . .DB

38 . . .    Sherrod Hudson. . . . . . . . . .          DB
39 . . .    Amari Mack . . . . . . . . . . . . .             DB
40 . . .    Joey Bryson . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               K
41 . . .    Kemsley Marsters . . . . . . . . .          K
42 . . .    Luke Grigson . . . . . . . . . . . . .            TE
43 . . .    Samuel Tremblay. . . . . . . . K/P
44 . . .    Jake Hall . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . LB
45 . . .    Ta’Kai Chisolm. . . . . . . . . . .            DL
48 . . .    Declan McKevitt. . . . . . . . . . .          TE
50 . . .    Zach Zoglio. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              LS
51 . . .    Landon Beal . . . . . . . . . . . . . LS
55 . . .    Nathan Lopez. . . . . . . . . . . . DL
56 . . .    Wazyn King . . . . . . . . . . . . .              DL
57 . . .    Andrew Kocan. . . . . . . . . . .            OL
58 . . .    Noah Stanley. . . . . . . . . . . .             OL
62 . . .    Pius Ejindu. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               OL
64 . . .    Jack Boutaugh . . . . . . . . . . . OL
65 . . .    Nicolas “Nic” Cruji . . . . . . . .         OL
66 . . .    Ian Erickson . . . . . . . . . . . . .              OL
67 . . .    Dan O’Leary. . . . . . . . . . . . .              OL
68 . . .    Max Gregor. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               OL
70 . . .    Liam Reamer. . . . . . . . . . . .             OL
71 . . .    Kenny Walz. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               OL
72 . . .    Tyler Williams. . . . . . . . . . . . OL
73 . . .    Jace Negley . . . . . . . . . . . . .              OL
74 . . .    Anthony Iliano . . . . . . . . . . . OL
75 . . .    Anton Kravchuk. . . . . . . . . .           OL
77 . . .    Noah Shimko. . . . . . . . . . . .             OL
78 . . .    Jack Lillie . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                OL
80 . . .    Elijah Smalls. . . . . . . . . . . . . TE
82 . . .    Anthony Pecorella . . . . . . . . . P
83 . . .    Thomas Simard. . . . . . . . . .         WR
84 . . .    Kevin Jackson. . . . . . . . . . . WR
85 . . .    Blake Thomas. . . . . . . . . . . WR
86 . . .    Jake Kucera . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             TE
87 . . .    Francisco “Frank” Pratts III. . .  TE
88 . . .    Sebastian Ramery . . . . . . . . TE
89 . . .    Gianni Rossitto. . . . . . . . . . WR
90 . . .    Jaedin Lee . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               DL
91 . . .    Jordon Crawford . . . . . . . . .          DL
92 . . .    Elias Sherman . . . . . . . . . . .            DL
93 . . .    Kye Pressley. . . . . . . . . . . . .              DL
94 . . .    Chris Bacon. . . . . . . . . . . . . .               DL
95 . . .    Mike Hamilton . . . . . . . . . . . DL
96 . . .    Bryce Purnell. . . . . . . . . . . .             DT
97 . . .    Cole Baird . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .DE
98 . . .    Dillon White . . . . . . . . . . . . . DL
99 . . .    Farradj Titikpina. . . . . . . . . .           DL


